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The following information encompasses Addendum No. 1 for the above referenced RFB.  Bidders shall 
fully consider and acknowledge this Addendum in the preparation and submittal of its formal Bid.  Failure 
to do so may result in the rejection of the Bid.   

Section 1 – Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Sign-In Sheet 

Section 2 –Technical Drawing NS-9 PP 17

All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Section 1

Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Sign-In Sheet 

Q1: What is the slope of the sanitary sewer line that is being rehabilitated? 
SARP10: The as-builts drawings show a slope of 0.10%.  SARP10 cannot verify the actual slope for this 
line.  See plans included in this Addendum.   

Q2:  There is an existing sinkhole by one of the manholes scoped in this project, will it get fixed prior to 
work starting? 
SARP10: The manhole that is adjacent to the sinkhole belongs to a private utility.  We will inspect 
sinkhole once work begins and determine what type of remediation is required.  The sewer rehabilitation 
contractor is not expected to fix sinkhole. 







NAME COMPANY PHONE E MAIL

Stephen Starks CCM 901 430 5022 sstarks@ccminc.us

Randy Hansbrough SAK 901 268 5526 rhansbrough@sakcon.com

Dave Vandewater Insituform 615 427 3809 dvandewater@aegion.com

Terrell Richards W&T 901 331 1780 terrellrichards250@gmail.com

Keith Asher CTR Coatings 770 598 8888 keith@ctrcoatings.com

James Hinte MVC 901 238 7985 jhinte@magnoliaunderground.us

Justin Avent Gresham Smith(SARP10) 901 849 6554 justin_avent@gspnet.com

Scott McAmis SARP10 865 809 8618 scott_mcamis@gspnet.com

Josh Grabowski SARP10 870 514 1715 josh.grabowski@rccsc.net

Wiley Richards W&T 901 497 1201 wileyrichards@msn.com

Riley Thompson OCI 606 359 1972 thompsonlr@bv.com

Gary Older OCI 813 323 0502 oldergs@bv.com

Steve Anderson Layne Inliner 901 274 2324 steve.anderson@layne.com
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Section 2 

Technical Drawing NS-9 PP 17 




